BELL SYSTEM PACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-106
Issue 3, March 1976
TELEPHONE SETS
921A, 9218, 2921A, AND 29218
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

contains packing material and instructions.
ISS 3, SECTION 503-200-106
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET PLASTIC
APPLIQUE
TRIM
DIAL
HANDSET MTG
CODE COLOR COLOR CORD CORD
921B20-·5o SHA-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921B20-50 35AH3D
921B20-58 SHA-120
White H4DU-58
2921B20-58 35AH3D
921B20-93 Customer SHA-120
Yellow
Option
H4DU-93
2921B20-93 35AH3D
921B20-106 Lime SHA-120
Green
H4DU-106
2921B20-106 35AH3D
921B20-115 SHA-119
Blue H4DU-115
2921B20-115 35AH3D
921B21-50 SHA-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921B21-50 35AH3D
921B21-58 SHA-120
White H4DU-58
2921B21-58 Walnut 35AH3D
Veneer
Brass D4BU-29
921B21-93 SHA-120
Yellow H4DU-93
2921B21-93 35AH3D
921B21-106 Lime SHA-120
Green
H4DU-106
2921B21-106 35AH3D
921B22-50 SHA-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921B22-50 35AH3D
921B22-58 SHA-120
White H4DU-58
2921B22-58 35AH3D
Wicker
921B22-93 SHA-120
Yellow H4DU-93
2921B22-93 35AH3D
921B22-106 Lime SHA-120
Green
H4DU-106
2921B22-106 35AH3D
921B22-115 SHA-119
Blue Delft H4DU-115
2921B22-115 35AH3D
Page 5
SECTION 503-200-1 06
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET PLASTIC
APPLIQUE TRIM HANDSET MTG
CODE* COLOR COLOR
DIAL
CORD CORD
921A20-50 SHT-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921A20-50 35AD4A
921A20-58 SHT-180
White H4DU-58
2921A20-58 Customer 35AD4A
921A20-93 Option
SHT-120
Yellow H4DU-93
2921A20-93 35AD4A
921A20-106 Lime SHT-120
Green H4DU-106
2921A20-106 35AD4A
921A21-50 SHT-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921A21-50 35AD4A
921A21-58 SHT-120
White H4DU-58
2921A21-58 Walnut
Brass 35AD3D D4BU-29 Veneer
921A21-93 SHT-120
Yellow H4DU-93
2921A21-93 35AD4A
921A21-106 Lime SHT-120
Green H4DU-106
2921A21-106 35AD4A
921A22-50 SHT-120
Ivory H4DU-50
2921A22-50 35AD4A
921A22-58 SHT-120
White H4DU-58
2921A22-58 35AD4A
Wicker
921A22-93 SHT-120
Yellow H4DU-93
2921A22-93 35AD4A
921A22-106 Lime SHT-120
Green H4DU-106
2921A22-106 35AD4A
• All A code telephone sets are rated MD.
Page 6
HOUSING BASE
HOUSING BASE
MOUNTING SCREWS
ISS 3, SECTION 503-200-106
Fig. 6--Removing Plastic Housing Base (921A, 921B, 2921A, 29218 Telephone Set)
FACEPLATE
TELEPHONE SET BASE
MOU NTIN G SCREWS
Fig. 7-Removing Telephone Set Base From Faceplate
Page 7
SECTION 503-200-106
Page 8
819040&44 (P-900054)
POLARITY GUARD
Fig. 8--*Polarity Guard Mounted on 2921A Telephone Set.
ISS 3, SECTION 503-200-106
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(921A OR 2921A TELEPHONE SET MANUFACTURED PRIOR TO FEBRUARY 1975)t
INDIVID
TIP PARTY
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR OR
RING
IDENTIFYING GROUND